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WHOLE SCHOOL INFORMATION 
 

School Nurse 
This year Malet Lambert has joined the NHS Universal Offer for a School Nurse. The nurse will be in 
school 2hrs a week and will be able to offer pupils support with the following: 

• relationships 
• smoking 
• vaping 
• drugs 
• alcohol 
• sleep 
• Healthy lifestyles: diet & exercise 

If pupils would like to see the nurse or parents/carers/guardians wish to arrange for their young 
person to see the nurse, you or your young person must text TEL: 07312 263 199. This is directly 
organised with the Nurse and not via school. 
 

YEAR 7, 9 and 11 INFORMATION 
Photographs taken 10th September 2024 
Have you ordered your school photos yet? A polite reminder that the closing date for free 
delivery back to school is Sunday 29th September 2024. Order through the Tempest website using 
your unique link or visit www.tempest-orders.co.uk 
If you need any assistance in ordering your photos, feel free to contact Tempest on 01736 751555 
(option 3). 
 

YEAR 10 INFORMATION 
Work Experience  
Please remember that there is a deadline of 17th March 2025 to return your completed Work 
Experience Self-Found Placement form.  As a reminder, this is not a school deadline, it is an 
E2W deadline and will not be extended under any circumstances, so do not delay with 
organising a placement.  The self-found placement form can be found here: Letters  
 
 

🛡 SAFEGUARDING CORNER 
Knife Crime and Young People 
This week we are rightfully revisiting a topic we covered last year. 
 
Sentencing statistics from the Ministry of Justice shows that in the year ending March 2022, there 
were 19,555 incidents of possession of a knife or offensive weapon. Juveniles (aged 10-17) were the 
offenders in 18% of cases or put another way, almost one in five cases were committed by a child 
aged 10 -17. 

https://url.uk.m.mimecastprotect.com/s/ugRTCkwgJCOwz3KhVhOCG7ZaQ?domain=tempest-orders.co.uk
https://maletlambert.co.uk/letters/
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Our mantra to safeguarding at Malet Lambert will always be that any of this could happen here or 
could impact our young people.   We encourage all of our parents and carers to be open to the 
possibility that their children. (and ours - many Malet Lambert teachers are parents with their own 
children) could be affected by the topics we discuss.   
 
Many years ago, people might have said that "knife crime happens but it's only in London".  We know 
that this is simply not true anymore - assuming that it ever was.  This happens in Hull and 
surrounding areas as well we know. 
 
We also know that where a young person carries a knife and they end up in an altercation they are 
highly likely to use that knife or end up with it being used on them irrespective of their intentions 
when they decided to carry it. 
 
The law is clear.  Just by carrying a knife you could end up in court. 
 
Sorry to be so crude but - being involved in knife crime can result in death. 
 
To find out more consider clicking below; 
 
https://www.safe4me.co.uk/portfolio/knife-crime 
 

 USEFUL INFORMATION & LINKS  

Access the Malet Lambert website: maletlambert.co.uk 

General enquiries email: enquiries@maletlambert.hull.sch.uk 

Report a pupil absence or appointment:  attendance@maletlambert.hull.sch.uk 

Purchase school items, including planners: shop.maletlambert.co.uk 

Follow us on Facebook: facebook.com/maletlambertofficial 

Follow us on Twitter: twitter.com/maletlambert 

House Team email addresses: Contacts 

Important letters: Important Letters 

Newsletters: Newsletters 

School Year with Key Dates, 2024-2025: Term Dates 2024-2025 

PE After School Clubs PE Clubs Term 1 

Pastoral and Well-being Support (PAWS):  P.A.W.S for Thought      

  

 If you cannot access the Arbor Parent App, please contact reception 
 If you need a copy of your ParentPay activation code, please contact reception 
 If you need a hard copy of any of the items in this newsletter, please contact reception 
 To inform us that your child will be absent from school,  

https://www.safe4me.co.uk/portfolio/knife-crime/
https://www.maletlambert.co.uk/
mailto:enquiries@maletlambert.hull.sch.uk
mailto:attendance@maletlambert.hull.sch.uk
http://shop.maletlambert.co.uk/
https://www.facebook.com/maletlambertofficial/
https://www.twitter.com/maletlambert
https://maletlambert.co.uk/house-system-pastoral/
https://maletlambert.co.uk/letters/
https://maletlambert.co.uk/newsletters/
https://maletlambert.co.uk/calendar/
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Xnyw1qGHuhB9dYmKoOTSE4JFpKJh4Pop/view?usp=sharing
https://maletlambert.co.uk/house-system-pastoral/
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o call the Attendance Office, 📞 374211 (option 1) 
or 

o email 📧 attendance@maletlambert.hull.sch.uk 
 The school can be emailed via: enquiries@maletlambert.hull.sch.uk 
 If you change your email address or any contact details, please let us know as soon as 

possible by emailing enquiries@maletlambert.hull.sch.uk 

🎗 THINGS TO REMEMBER  
COLLECTING PUPILS FROM SCHOOL 
If you are collecting your child from school, for whatever reason, you must bring ID, if someone else is 
collecting your child on your behalf, they must also bring ID and must be an emergency contact on our 
SIMS record. 
 

PARENTS/CARERS VISITING THE SCHOOL  
As you are aware we are a very large secondary school and staff time is always taken up with 
appointments and duties.  If you do need a face to face appointment with any member of staff, you will 
need to book a pre-arranged appointment.  Please contact the school to arrange this.  Unfortunately, if 
you do decide to come to the school without an appointment, the time you will be waiting to see a 
member of staff cannot be determined. 
 
MALET LAMBERT SHOP 
If you wish to purchase a pupil planner or revision guides please remember these are available via the 
 Malet Lambert Shop and not your individual ParentPay account. 
 

FIZZY AND ENERGY DRINKS 
Please be reminded that pupils are not permitted to bring Energy and fizzy drinks into school, this now also 
includes the new PRIME drink.  Any pupils found with any types of these drinks will have them confiscated 
and disposed of.   
 

LUNCHTIME 
You must ensure that your children have money in their ParentPay accounts to pay for their lunch each day. 

mailto:attendance@maletlambert.hull.sch.uk
mailto:enquiries@maletlambert.hull.sch.uk
mailto:enquiries@maletlambert.hull.sch.uk
http://shop.maletlambert.co.uk/
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📅 DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 
 

Malet Lambert Calendar 2024-2025 
Date Event 
Thursday 26th September 2024 Year 6 Open Evening 
Thursday 10th October 2024 Settling in Evening 
Wednesday 16th October 2024 Year 11 Photographs 
Thursday 17th October 2024 Key Stage 4 Event 
Monday 28th October 2024 October Half Term 
Monday 4th November 2024 School Re-opens 
Thursday 7th November 2024 Year 10 Progress Evening (Population A) 
Wednesday 13th November 2024 Year 10 Progress Evening (Population B) 
Wednesday 13th November 2024 Flu Vaccinations – Whole School 
Wednesday 20th November 2024  Flu Vaccinations – Whole School 
Thursday 28th November 2024 Year 9 Options Evening 
Monday 2nd December 2024 Year 11 Core Mocks  
Tuesday 3rd December 2024 Year 11 Core Mocks 
Wednesday 4th December 2024 Year 11 Core Mocks 
Thursday 5th December 2024 Year 11 Core Mocks 
Friday 6th December 2024 Year 11 Core Mocks 
Monday 9th December 2024 Year 11 Options Mocks 
Tuesday 10th December 2024 Year 11 Options Mocks 
Wednesday 11th December 2024 Year 11 Options Mocks 
Thursday 12th December 2024 Year 11 Options Mocks 
Thursday 12th December 2024 Christmas Lunch 
Friday 13th December 2024 Year 11 Options Mocks 
Thursday 19th December 2024 Christmas Concert 
Monday 23rd December 2024 Christmas Holidays 
Monday 6th January 2025 Staff Training Day 
Tuesday 7th January 2025 School Re-opens 
Thursday 9th January 2025 Year 9 Progress Evening (Population A/B) 
Thursday 16th January 2025 Year 9 Progress Evening (Population C/D) 
Thursday 23rd January 2025 Achievement Evening 
Thursday 30th January 2025 Year 11 Progress Evening (Population A) 
Wednesday 5th February 2025 Year 11 Progress Evening (Population B) 
Friday 14th February 2025 Annual Ski Trip (half term week) 
Monday 17th February 2025 February Half Term 
Monday 24th February 2025 School Re-opens 
Thursday 13th March 2025 Year 7 Progress Evening (Population A/B) 
Wednesday 19th March 2025 Year 7 Progress Evening (Population C/D) 
Wednesday 2nd April 2025 Prison Me, No Way 
Friday 4th April 2025 Staff Training Day 
Monday 7th April 2025 Easter Holidays 
Tuesday 22nd April 2025 School Re-opens 
Thursday 1st May 2025 Year 8 Progress Evening (Population A/B) 
Monday 5th May 2025 Bank Holiday 
Wednesday 7th May 2025 Year 8 Progress Evening (Population C/D) 
Monday 12th May 2025 Year 10 Work Experience Week (5 days) 
Monday 26th May 2025 May Half Term 
Monday 2nd June 2025 School Re-opens 
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Thursday 19th June 2025 Sports Day Trials 
Wednesday 2nd July 2025 Year 11 Prom 
Thursday 3rd July 2025 Sports Day 
Thursday 10th July 2025 Transition Evening 
Friday 18th July 2025 Last day of term 

 
 

 


